RAID INTERNACIONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

17/02/2018éRegl1c2361 ogge I;/Ionsara
ms

Escola de Equitacdo

Total set medium speed Riders: 16,868 Km/h

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

z)

Equireguengos

Fdo: Miguel Pinheiro

Riders: 32 Qualified: 15

(46,88 %) 16,868NahQualified: 17

(53,13 %)

Fernando Uriarte 3* (ESP) _&

Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. DelegRuiChinaftevdrdAMigudiEgihheiro 3* (POR) [EN
Constancga Fonseca 4* (POR) m

Lucia Navas 3* (ESP) _&£__

Minimum Speed: 14,000

Start Time: 08:00:00

Rank. Num Rider Horse Time (Ph) T.Recovery Speed Goal Speed
1 225 Miguel Bras&o Ferrari 06:53:04“  00:13:34 17,431
2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral Paes Koheilan Kajla 06:56:53 00:05:42 17,271
3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas Figo De S. Pedro 06:57:34® 00:10:00 17,243
4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng Quilate Mc 38.11 06:57:36 00:07:54 17,241
5 202 Elisabeth Hardy Farao Da Camoeira 06:57:40(4) 00:09:53 17,239
6 220 Ana Maria Barradas Eleita 06:57:50(4) 00:08:44 17,232
7 249 Andres Velez Delgado Calypso Mb 06:59:02¥ 00:08:52 17,182
8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura Gourmet 07:02:30(4) 00:10:54 17,041
9 243 Maria Prazeres Appy D'Alzou 07:05:25® 00:09:13 16,925

10 226 André Caeiro Mencia 68.75 07: 05:34(4) 00:12:26 16,919
11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soares Eclipse Da Camoeira 07:13:45® 00:21:31 16,599
12 214 Yongtao Ao Etelka Du Vialaret 07:24:56(4) 00:07:49 16,182
13 216 Zhigin Tan Cesar 07:25:01 () 00:23:43 16,179
14 219 Ana Barbas Gitana Vb 07:25:03(4) 00:09:01 16,178
15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz Farao Do Alcaide 07:25:30(4) 00:10:36 16,162

GA 218 Rodrigo Picao Abreu Bolota De Alcantara 06:45:20® 00:09:03

GA 228 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 05:57:19®  00:10:00

GA 246 Antdnio Saldanha Gaiata 06:02:57 00:15:47

OT 224 Ricardo Relvas Batista Evaristo Da Camoeira 06:14:00¢® 00:32:25

GA 232 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almargem 06:16:57 00:20:24

RET 242 RuiPereira Fria 06:18:59®  00:20:03

GA 233 RuiLanternas Fogo 03:59:53®  00:04:58

GA 227 José Maria Caeiro Acorda Do Inquisidor 04:08:43? 00:02: 54

GA 229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro Gaiato 04:13:33@ 00:05:51

GA 234 Joao Pedro Pere LOPES Goa Dos Condes PI 04:27:47? 00:06:20

GA 231 Teresa Falcao Eutopick 02:23:45"  00:02:26

GA 241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira Guadalupe D'lIberica 02:26:03" 00:02:59

GA 245 Pedro Sa E Almeida Alikan 02:28:17) 00:02:33

WD 244 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaivota

WD 250 Filipe Fialho Extra Vanilla Aet

WD 251 Anténio Vaz Freire Duna Do Inquisidor

WD 252 Laetitia Goncalves Akima des Ayssades
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ta

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

“RNAC

RAID INTER

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

202 Elisabeth Hardy I

Farao Da Camoeira

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

10047285

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start 08:00:00
Hour of Arrival 10:23:06
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:26:07
Time Used 02:26:07
Time Used T. 02:26:07
Recovery 00:03:01
Cum. Recovery 00:03:01
Pulsations: 60

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 16,771

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,771
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,425
Clas. Gral. 8

(*)

30,000 30,000
11:06:07 13:30:43
12:47:22 15:09: 51
12:50:43  15:13:22
01:44:36 01:42:39
04:10:43 05:53:22
00:03:21 00:03:31
00:06:22  00:09:53

60 60
00:40:00  00:50:00

17,778 18,157

17,188 17,468

16,752 16,98

7 6

www.jaquima.es

20,000
16:03:22
17:07:40
17:13:57
01:04:18
06:57:40

1 225
2 212
3 223
4 215
5 202
6 220
7 249
8 235
9 243
10 226
11 248
54 12 214
13 216
14 219
18,663 15 230

GA218
17,656 GA228
17,239 GA246
5 0T 224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
WIe51
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng
Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07:05:34 (4)
07:13:45 (4)
07:24:56 (4)
07:25:01 (4)
07:25:03 (4)
07:25:30 (4)
06:45:20 (4)
05 57 19 (3)

(

(

(

(

(2

(2

(

(

(

(

(

06 185
03 595

=S a2 a NN

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:04: 36
00:00:47
00:00: 06
00:00:04

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

18:44:17
32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h
Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)

Weight Kg.: Free

“RNAC

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

212 Carlos Augusto Amaral Paes De k3

Koheilan KaJIa

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

Date: 17/02/2018

10105509

EquiRe

A\

F\\
D)
N\

N
engos

Escola de Equitacao

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

40,000
08:00:00
10:14:48
10:16:49
02:16:49
02:16:49
00:02:01
00:02:01

00:40:00
17,804

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,804

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

17,542
1

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

30,000
10:56:49
12:36:38
12:38:25
01:41:36
03:58:25
00:01:47
00:03:48

00:40:00
18,033
17,902
17,616

1

www.jaqu

30,000
13:18:25
14:59:39
15:01:33
01:43:08
05:41:33
00:01:54
00:05:42

00:50:00
17,781
17,865
17,567

1

ima.es

20,000
15:51:33
17:06:53
17:12:18
01:15:20
06:56:53

15,929
17,510
17,271

2

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time
1 225 Miguel Brasao 06:53:04 (4)
2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4)
3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4)
4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4)
5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4)
6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4)
7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4)
8 235 Joao Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4)
9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4)
10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4)
11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4)
12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4)
13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4)
14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4)
15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 07:25:30 (4)
GA218 Rodrigo Picao Abreu 06:45:20 (4)
GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3)
GA246 Antonio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3)
OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:14:00 (3)
GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3)
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3)
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2)
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2)
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2)
GA234 Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2)
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1)
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1)
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1)
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WDR50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Anténio Vaz Freire
WDR52 Laetitia Goncalves

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:34 00:03:49
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32
Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h
Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)

“RNAC

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

214 Yongtao Ao

Etelka Du Vialaret'™ "

10117402

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe engos

Escola de Equitacao

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

40,000
08:00:00
10:25:50
10:28:28
02:28:28
02:28:28
00:02:38
00:02:38

60
00:40:00
16,457

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,457

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

(*)

16,165
11

30,000
11:08:28
12:55:45
12:57:59
01:49:31
04:17:59
00:02:14
00:04:52
48 /48
00:40:00

16,778

16,593

16,28
18

30,000
13:37:59
15:26:09
15:29:06
01:51:07
06:09: 06
00:02:57
00:07:49
60 /52
00:50:00

16,641

16,607

16,256

14

www.jaquima.es

20,000
16:19:06
17:34:56
17:40:47
01:15:50
07:24:56

56 / 64

15,824
16,472
16,182

12

1 225
2 212
3 223
4 215
5 202
6 220
7 249
8 235
9 243
10 226
11 248
214
13 216
14 219
15 230
GA218
GA228
GA246
0T 224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
W51
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng

Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07:05:34 (4)
07:13:45 (4)
07:24:56 (4)
07:25:01 (4)

06:18:5
03:59:5

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:31:52
00:28:03
00:27:22
00:27:20
00:27:16
00:27:06
00:25:54
00:22:26
00:19:31
00:19:22
00:11:11

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

“RNAC

RAID INTER

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

215 Zhaoyi Cheng il
Quilate Mc 38.11

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

10102171

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start 08:00:00
Hour of Arrival 10:14:44
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:17:17
Time Used 02:17:17
Time Used T. 02:17:17
Recovery 00:02:33
Cum. Recovery 00:02:33
Pulsations: 60 /60

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,813

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,813
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,482
Clas. Gral. 3

(*)

30,000
10:57:17
12:37:36
12:39:36
01:42:19
03:59:36
00:02:00
00:04:33
60 /64
00:40:00

17,943

17,869

17,529

2

30,000
13:19:36
15:09:46
15:13:07
01:53:31
05:53:07
00:03:21
00:07:54

60
00:50:00

16,339

17,380

16,992

5

www.jaquima.es

20,000
16:03:07
17:07:36
17:14:03
01:04:29
06:57:36

18,609
17,574
17,241

4

15

225
212
223
215
202
220
249
235
243
226
248
214
216
219
230

GA218
GA228
GA246
0T 224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
W51
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng
Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06 57 40 (4)

06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07:05:34 (4)
4)

4)
4)
4)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
07 25 30 (
(
(3)
(
(
(
(
(2
(2
(
(
(
(
(

06 452

06 185
03 595

=S a2 a NN

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:34 00:04:32
00:05:42 00:00:43
00:10:00 00:00:02
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09:01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32
Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h
Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)

“RNAC

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

216 Zhiqin Tan
Cesar

10113648

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe engos

Escola de Equitacao

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

40,000
08:00:00
10:25:52
10:37:43
02:37:43
02:37:43
00:11:51
00:11:51

00:40:00
16,453

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,453

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

(*)

15,217
25

30,000
11:17:43
12:55:49
13:01:27
01:43:44
04:21:27
00:05:38
00:17:29

00:40:00
18,349
17,215
16,064

19

30,000
13:41:27
15:26:10
15:32:24
01:50:57
06:12:24
00:06: 14
00:23:43

00:50:00
17,189
17,208
16,112

15

www.jaquima.es

20,000
16:22:24
17:35:01
17:41:50
01:12:37
07:25:01

16,525
17,090
16,179

13

1 225
2 212
3 223
4 215
5 202
6 220
7 249
8 235
9 243
10 226
11 248
12 214
13 216
14 219
15 230
GA218
GA228
GA246
0T 224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
W51
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng

Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhiqin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07:05:34 (4)
07:13:45 (4)
07:24:56 (4)
07:25:01 (4)

06:18:5
03:59:5

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:31:57
00:28:08
00:27:27
00:27:25
00:27:21
00:27:11
00:25:59
00:22: 31
00:19: 36
00:19:27
00:11:16
00:00:05

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

“RNAC

RAID INTER

218 Rodrigo Picao Abreu EX

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ g

Date: 17/02/2018

N
CEI * * / 120,000 Km N
10064534 L\
EquiRe engos
Escola de Equitacao

Bolota De Alcantara

Not Guaified: 17 (33.18%) 4 E . (GA)
PHASE 1”’PHASE 1I"PHASE IIPHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000
Hour of Start 08:00:00 10:57:24 13:19:54
Hour of Arrival 10:14:42 12:36:34 14:59: 38
Hour of Vet-Gate. 10:17:24 12:39:54 15:02:39
Time Used 02:17:24 01:42:30 01:42:45
Time Used T. 02:17:24 03:59:54 05:42:39
Recovery 00:02:42 00:03:20 00:03:01
Cum. Recovery 00:02:42 00:06:02 00:09:03
Pulsations: 44 56 / 60 60 /56
Time | rest 00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00
Av.Speed Goal 17,817 18,151 18,048
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,817 17,959 17,986
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,467 17,507 17,511
Clas. Gral. 5 4 2

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

20,000
15:52:39
16:55:20
17:03:03
01:02:41
06:45:20

60

19,144

18,169
17,763

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
1 225 Miguel Brasao 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34
2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17,510 17,271 00:05:42
3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00
4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54
5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17,656 17,239 00:09:53
6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44
7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
8 235 Joao Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17,493 17,041 00:10:54
9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,090 16,179 00:23:43
14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picao Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
GA246 Antonio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 RuiLanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Joao Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WDR50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Anténio Vaz Freire
WDR52 Laetitia Goncalves
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)

“RNAC

RAID INTER

10013970

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

219 Ana Barbas E2

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

Weight Kg.: Free Gitana Vb
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. o . o 1 225 Miguel Bras&o 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34 00:31:59
Hour of Start 08:00:00 ~ 11:08:00  13:37:53  16:18:59 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17.510 17.271 00:05:42 00:28:10
Hour of Arrival 10:23:55 12:55:44 15:26:12 17:35:03 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00 00:27:29
] 3. - . o 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54 00:27:27
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:28:00  12:57:53  15:28:58  17:42:00 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53 00:27-23
Time Used 02:28:00 01:49:53  01:51:06  01:16:04 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44 00:27:13
) ho. A o A 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52 00:26:01
Time Used T. 02:28:00  04:17:53  06:08:59  07:25:03 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17.493 17.041 00:10:54 00:22:33
Recovery 00:04:05  00:02:09  00:02:47  00:06:57 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13 00:19:38
. e o 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26 00:19:29
Cum. Recovery  00:04:05  00:06:14  00:09:01 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar ~ 07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31 00:11:18
Pulsations: 60/60  60/56  60/60  56/64 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49 00:00:07
) N N . 13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,090 16,179 00:23:43 00:00:02
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,676 16,708 16,618 15,776 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz ~ 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,676 16,690 16,668 16,512 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,216 16,286 16,261 16,178 GA246 Anténio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
Clas. Gral 10 17 13 14 GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Joao Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
W50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Anténio Vaz Freire
W52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)

“RNAC

RAID INTER

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

220 Ana Marla Barradas Ei

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

10018085

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

Weight Kg.: Free |:|
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. o o o 1 225 Miguel Braséo 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34 00:04:46
Hour of Start 08:00:00 ~ 11:00:03  13:30:24  16:02:28 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17.510 17.271 00:05:42 00:00:57
Hour of Arrival 10:26:00  12:47:28  15:09:43  17:07:50 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00 00:00:16
] 20 5. o e 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54 00:00: 14
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:29:03  12:50:24  15:12:28  17:16:32 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53 00:00:10
Time Used 02:29:03 01:41:21 01:42:04 01:05:22 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44
. .50 10 En. - 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
Time Used T. 02:29:03  04:10:24  05:52:28  06:57:50 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17.493 17.041 00:10:54
Recovery 00:03:03  00:02:56  00:02:45  00:08:42 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
e . e 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:03:03  00:05:59  00:08:44 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 40 64/52  56/56  52/48 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
, A . e 13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,000 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,438 18,290 18,124 18,358 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz ~ 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,438 17,184 17,455 17,600 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,102 16,773 17,023 17,232 GA246 Anténio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
Clas. Gral 18 5 4 6 OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
-oral GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WER50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Anténio Vaz Freire
W52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




'ﬁ Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h Date: 17/02/2018

Pulsations: 64 RAID INTER IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ g

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h * % X
Closing control: 18:44:17 CEl /120,000 Km 10115007 A \‘)D
Number of dorsal: 32 = u EquiReygriengos
Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h 223 Lu IS M Ig uel Bal"l"ad as @ | Escola de Equitacio
Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)
Weight Kg.: Free Hgo De S. Pedro
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
AR na. O CAA. 1 225 Miguel Braséo 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34 00:04:30
Hour of Start 08:00:00 ~ 11:00:00  13:20:29  16:04:03 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17.510 17.271 00:05:42 00:00:41
Hour of Arrival 10:25:40 12:47:11 15:09:41 17:07:34 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00
: 20- . 20- 14 N 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:29:00 12:49:29 15:14:03 17:16:24 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57-40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53
Time Used 02:29:00 01:40:29 01:44:34 01:03:31 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44
) . . Eq j— 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
Time Used T. 02:29:00  04:09:29  05:54:03  06:57:34 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17.493 17.041 00:10:54
Recovery 00:03:20 00:02:18  00:04:22  00:08:50 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
.n2- A& 10 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:03:20  00:05:38  00:10:00 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 44 148 60 /56 60 /60 56 / 56 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
. Q- Q- .EN- 13 216 Zhiqgin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,090 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,476 18,333 17,964 18,893 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picao Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,476 17,224 17,439 17,666 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,107 16,835 16,947 17,243 GA246 Antonio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
Clas. Gral 17 5 . 3 OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
' ' GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Joao Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WIR50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Antoénio Vaz Freire
WIR52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

18:44:17
32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,1
Weight Kg.: Free

“RNAC

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

224 Ricardo Relvas Batista E

Evaristo Da (,amoelra

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

10025438

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

\

EquiRe

F\\
D)
N\

engos

Escola de Equitacao

Kilometres
Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:
Time | rest

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,781

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

20,000

Yde El (OT)
PHASE 1”’PHASE 1I"PHASE IIPHASE V"
40,000 30,000 30,000
08:00:00 11:06:09 13:35:13
10:23:01 12:47:15 15:12: 41
10:26:09 12:55:13 15:34:00
02:26:09 01:49:04 01:58:47
02:26:09 04:15:13 06:14:00
00:03:08 00:07:58 00:21:19
00:03:08 00:11:06 00:32:25
56 / 56 52152 60 /60
00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00
16,781 17,804 18,468
17,205 17,565
16,421 16,457 16,043
9 15

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

15

225
212
223
215
202
220
249
235
243
226
248
214
216
219
230

GA218
GA228
GA246
OoT224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
W51
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng

Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07:05:34 (4)
07 13:45 (4)
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

07:25:0
07:25:3
06:45:20 (4)
05:57:19 (3)
06:02:57 (3)
06:14:00 (3)
06:16:57 (3)
06:18:59 (3)
03:59:53 (2)
04:08:43 (2)
04:13:33 (

(

(

(

(

4)

5
4
5
56

07:25:01
3
0 (4)
0
9

04:27:47
02:23:45
02:26:03

2
2
1
1
02:28:17 (1

)
)
)
)
)

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64 RAID INTER

Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h Date: 17/02/2018

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ g

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h * % X
Closing control: 18:44:17 CEl /120,000 Km 10147614 A \‘)D
Number of dorsal: 32 EquiRegrengos
Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h 225 Mlguel Brasao @ | Escola de Equitacio
Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)
Weight Kg.: Free I-errar|
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
0N a0 .. .07 1 225 Miguel Brasao 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34
Hour of Start 08:00:00  11:10:52  13:34:57  16:07.07 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17.510 17.271 00:05.42
Hour of Arrival 10:23:55 12:51:38 15:13:49 17:03:04 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00
.20- E4. 47 an. 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:30:52 12:54:57 15:17:07 17:11:19 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57-40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53
Time Used 02:30:52  01:44:05 01:42:10  00:55:57 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44
) . g e o 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
Time Used T. 02:30:52 04:14:57 05:57.07  06:53:04 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17.493 17.041 00:10:54
Recovery 00:06:57  00:03:19  00:03:18  00:08:15 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
- 0 . 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:06:57  00:10:16  00:13:34 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 60 56 / 56 64 / 64 60 / 64 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
. . . e 13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,090 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,676 17,863 18,206 21,448 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz ~ 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picao Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,676 17,165 17,465 18,023 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,908 16,474 16,801 17,431 GA246 Anténio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
Clas. Gral 22 14 8 1 GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Jo#o Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WDR50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Anténio Vaz Freire
W52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

“RNAC

RAID INTER

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

10020966

226 André Caeiro EX
Mencia 68.75"

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start 08:00:00
Hour of Arrival 10:25:42
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:29:07
Time Used 02:29:07
Time Used T. 02:29:07
Recovery 00:03:25
Cum. Recovery 00:03:25
Pulsations: 56 /48

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 16,472

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,472
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,095
Clas. Gral. 20

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

30,000
11:09:07
12:50:42
12:54:18
01:45:11
04:14:18
00:03:36
00:07:01
64 / 60
00:40:00

17,719

16,985

16,516

12

30,000
13:34:18
15:14:08
15:19:33
01:45:15
05:59:33
00:05:25
00:12:26
56 / 56
00:50:00

18,030

17,285

16,688

11

www.jaquima.es

20,000
16:09:33
17:15:34
17:23:54
01:06:01
07:05:34

60/ 56

18,177
17,428
16,919

10

1 225
2 212
3 223
4 215
5 202
6 220
7 249
8 235
9 243
10 226
11 248
12 214
13 216
14 219
15 230
GA218
GA228
GA246
0T 224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
W51
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng

Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro
Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07:05:34 (4)
07:13:45 (4)
07:24:56 (4)
07:25:01 (4)
07:25:03 (4)
07:25:30 (4)
06:45:20 (4)
05 57 19 (3)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
28
06:18:59 (
03:59:53 (2
(2
(
(
(
(
(

=S a2 a NN

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:12:30
00:08:41
00:08:00
00:07:58
00:07:54
00:07:44
00:06:32
00:03:04
00:00: 09

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

Weight Kg.: Free

18:44:17
32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h
Not Qualified: 17 (53,1

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

10164809

227 José Maria Caeiro E&
Acorda Do IanISIdOI'

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

\

EquiRe

F\\
D)
N\

engos

Escola de Equitacao

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,777

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

Yde El (GA)
PHASE 1”’PHASE 1I"PHASE IIPHASE V"
40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000
08:00:00 11:04:27
10:23:03 12:47:13
10:24:27 12:48:43
02:24:27 01:44:16
02:24:27 04:08:43
00:01:24 00:01:30
00:01:24 00:02:54
60/ 56 60 /60
00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00
16,777 17,515
17,086
16,615 16,887
6

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

15

225
212
223
215
202
220
249
235
243
226
248
214
216
219
230

GA218
GA228
GA246
0T 224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
W51
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng

Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro
Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07:05:34 (4)
07 13:45 (4)
6 4)
1(
07 25 03 (4)
07:25:30 (4)
0 (4)
9 (3)
197 (
:00 (
7 (
(
(

06:45:2
05 571

06:16:57 (3)
06:18:59 (3)
03:59:53 (2)
04:08:43 (2)
04:13:33 (2)
04:27:47 (2)
02:23:45 (1)
02:26:03 (1)
02:28:17 (1)

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




'ﬁ Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h Date: 17/02/2018

Pulsations: 64 RAID INTER IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ g

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h CEIl * * /120,000 Km ¢ E‘)\

Closing control: 18:44:17 10041538
228 Mig

EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

Number of dorsal: 32 uel Caelro ER

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,1 /o
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) I-agulh
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. Ao an. 1 225 Miguel Brasao 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34
Hour of Start 08:00:00  11:08:37  13:32:54 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17.510 17.271 00:05:42
Hour of Arrival 10:25:33 12:50:40 15:12:37 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00
] e o o 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:28:37  12:52:54  15:17:19 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53
Time Used 02:28:37  01:44:17  01:44:25 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44
) ho. 4o e 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
Time Used T. 02:28:37 0412:54  05:57:19 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17.493 17.041 00:10:54
Recovery 00:03:04  00:02:14  00:04:42 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
M . a0 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:03:04  00:05:18  00:10:00 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 60 64/64  56/56 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
, - e e 13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,090 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,489 17,638 18,051 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz ~ 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,489 16,963 17,275 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,149 16,607 16,792 GA246 Antonio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
Clas. Gral 1 9 OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
~ordl GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
W50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Anténio Vaz Freire
W52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

RAID INTER

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

10103757

229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro E

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

\

EquiRe

F\\
D)
N\

engos

Escola de Equitacao

Not Qualified: 17 (53,1 /o
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Gaiato
PHASE I”PHASE 11®PHASE III'PHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. o 1 225 Miguel Brasao 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34
Hour of Start 08:00:00  11:08:49 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17.510 17.271 00:05:42
Hour of Arrival 10:25: 31 12:51:00 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00
] o . 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:28:49  12:53:33 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53
Time Used 02:28:49  01:44:44 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44
) o Ao 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
Time Used T. 02:28:49  04:13:33 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17,493 17.041 00:10:54
Recovery 00:03:18 00:02:33 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
M . 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
Cum. Recovery  00:03:18  00:05:51 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 44/52  60/60 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
, - e e 13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,090 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,493 17,615 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz ~ 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,493 16,956 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,127 16,565 GA246 Anténio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
Clas. Gral 14 OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
~ordl GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Joao Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
W50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Anténio Vaz Freire
W52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

“RNAC

RAID INTER

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

230 Maria Do Carmo Cruzea

Farao Do Alcaide"

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

10064588

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres 40,000
Hour of Start 08:00:00
Hour of Arrival 10:34:09
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:37:40
Time Used 02:37:40
Time Used T. 02:37:40
Recovery 00:03:31
Cum. Recovery 00:03:31
Pulsations: 56 /52

Time | rest 00:40:00
Av.Speed Goal 15,569

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,569
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 15,222
Clas. Gral. 23

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

30,000
11:17:40
13:05:06
13:07:45
01:50:05
04:27:45
00:02:39
00:06:10
60 /60
00:40:00

16,755

16,056

15,686

21

30,000
13:47:45
15:29:13
15:33:39
01:45:54
06:13:39
00:04: 26
00:10:36

56
00:50:00

17,740

16,527

16,058

16

www.jaquima.es

20,000
16:23:39
17:35:30
17:40:41
01:11:51
07:25:30

56

16,701
16,556
16,162

15

15

225
212
223
215
202
220
249
235
243
226
248
214
216
219
230

GA218
GA228
GA246
0T 224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
W51
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng

Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07 05 34 (4)
4)

4)

(4
(4
(4
(4
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(4)
06 45 (
(
(
(
(
(
(2
(2
(
(
(
(
(

06 18

=S a2 a NN

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16,162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10:36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:32:26
00:28:37
00:27:56
00:27:54
00:27:50
00:27:40
00:26:28
00:23:00
00:20:05
00:19:56
00:11:45
00:00:34
00:00:29
00:00:27

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




w
Pulsations: 64 RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control: 18:44:17

Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

10099931

231 Teresa Falcao E&

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

Not Qualified: 17 (53,1 /o
Weight Kg.: Free ( d E| (GA) IZUtOpICK
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 08:00:00 1 225 Miguel Braséo 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34
e 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17,510 17,271 00:05:42
Hour of Arrival 10:21:19 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00
o 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:23:45 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53
Time Used 02:23:45 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44
) . 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
Time Used T. 02:23:45 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17,493 17,041 00:10:54
Recovery 00:02:26 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
.- 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
Cum. Recovery  00:02:26 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 60/64 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
; “AN- CAN- LB 13 216 Zhiqgin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,090 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,983 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picao Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,983 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,696 GA246 Antonio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
Clas. Gral OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
' ' GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Joao Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WIR50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Antoénio Vaz Freire
WIR52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

18:44:17
32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,1
Weight Kg.: Free

“RNAC

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

232 Luis Lamas Ex

Fibra Do /-\Imargem

10014673

5FB41

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

Kilometres
Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:
Time | rest

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,390

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

20,000

Yde El (GA)
PHASE 1”’PHASE 1I"PHASE IIPHASE V"
40,000 30,000 30,000
08:00:00 11:09:46 13:41:35
10:26:26 12:55:47 15:25:41
10:29:46 13:01:35 15:36:57
02:29:46 01:51:49 01:55:22
02:29:46 04:21:35 06:16:57
00:03:20 00:05:48 00:11:16
00:03:20 00:09:08 00:20:24
60 /60 60 /60 60
00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00
16,390 16,978 17,291
16,637 16,828
16,025 16,056 15,917
21 20

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

15

225
212
223
215
202
220
249
235
243
226
248
214
216
219
230

GA218
GA228
GA246
0T 224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
W51
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng

Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07:05:34 (4)
07 13:45 (4)

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

4)
4)
4)
3)

5
4
5
6
1
07 25 03
07:25:30
06:45:20
05 57 19
:57

06 14 00 (3)
06:16:57 (3)
06:18:59 (3)
03:59:53 (2)
04:08:43 (2)
04:13:33 (
04:27:47 (
02:23:45 (
02:26:03 (
(

2
2
1
1
02:28:17 (1

)
)
)
)
)

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

Weight Kg.: Free

18:44:17
32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h
Not Qualified: 17 (53,1

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

10064744

233 Rui Lanternas Ea
Fogo "

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,815

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

Yde El (GA)
PHASE 1”’PHASE 1I"PHASE IIPHASE V"
40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000
08:00:00 10:57:20
10:14:43 12:37:32
10:17:20 12:39:53
02:17:20 01:42:33
02:17:20 03:59:53
00:02:37 00:02:21
00:02:37 00:04:58
64 60
00:40:00 00:40:00 00:50:00
17,815 17,964
17,879
17,476 17,509
4

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

www.jaquima.es

15

225
212
223
215
202
220
249
235
243
226
248
214
216
219
230

GA218
GA228
GA246
0T 224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
W51
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng

Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07:05:34 (4)
07 13:45 (4)
4)
(

4)
(4)
4)
(3)
(
(
(
(

5
4
5
:56
1
07:25:03
07:25:30
06:45:20
05:57:19
57

:00

3)
06:18:59 (3)
03:59:53 (2)
04:08:43 (2)
04:13:33 (2)
04:27:47 (2
02:23:45 (1
02:26:03 (1
(1

)
)
)
02:28:17 (1)

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09:01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Number of dorsal: 32
Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h
Not Qualified: 17 (53,1

Weight Kg.: Free

combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h Date: 17/02/2018

Average speed |
RAID INTERNACIONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ o

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17

Yde El (GA)

CEl * */ 120,000 Km &)
10054663 W

234 Joao Pedro Pere LOPES Ea EquiReyylengos

o § “ wp 105VV72
Goa Dos Condes PI

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"
40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000

08:00:00 11:17:41

10:34:07 13:05:01

10:37:41 13:07:47

02:37:41 01:50:06

02:37:41 04:27:47

00:03:34  00:02:46

00:03:34  00:06:20

56 /52 60

00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00
15,573 16,770

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 15,573 16,064

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

15,22 15,684
24

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
1 225 Miguel Brasao 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34
2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17,510 17,271 00:05:42
3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00
4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54
5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17,656 17,239 00:09:53
6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44
7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
8 235 Joao Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17,493 17,041 00:10:54
9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,090 16,179 00:23:43
14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picao Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
GA246 Antonio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 RuiLanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Joao Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WDR50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Anténio Vaz Freire
WDR52 Laetitia Goncalves
Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)

235 Joao Maria Pataca Moura E&

“RNAC

RAID INTER

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ g

Date: 17/02/2018

CEIl ** /120,000 Km &)
10082961 \
EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

Weight Kg.: Free (:ourmet
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. o o . 1 225 Miguel Braséo 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34 00:09:26
Hour of Start 08:00:00 ~ 11:08:54  13:33:43  16:07:36 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17.510 17.271 00:05:42 00:05:37
Hour of Arrival 10:25:35 12:50:59 15:12:45 17:12:30 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00 00:04:56
] . . 47 4 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54 00:04:54
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:28:34  12:53:43  15:17:36  17:17:57 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53 00:04:50
Time Used 02:28:54  01:44:49  01:43:53  01:04:54 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44 00:04:40
) ho. ao e AN 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52 00:03:28
Time Used T. 02:28:54 041343 05:57:36  07:02:30 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17,493 17,041 00:10:54
Recovery 00:03:19  00:02:44  00:04:51 00:05:27 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
e e 0 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:03:19  00:06:03  00:10:54 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 56 / 56 60 60 60 / 56 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
, A . e 13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,000 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,485 17,633 18,176 18,490 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz ~ 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,485 16,958 17,308 17,493 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,118 16,554 16,779 17,041 GA246 Anténio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
Clas. Gral 15 10 10 8 GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WER50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Anténio Vaz Freire
W52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

RAID INTER

Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ g

Date: 17/02/2018

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h * % X
Closing control: 18:44:17 CEl /120,000 Km 10158844 A \‘i\
Number of dorsal: 32 EquiRegrengos
Qualed: 15 146.85 ) 16,865 Ky 241 Carlos Fonseca O||ve| ra B Estola de cauitacas
Not Qualified: 17 (53,13.%)
Weight Kg.: Free d El. (GA) (:uadalupe D’ Iberlca
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 08:00:00 1 225 Miguel Braséo 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34
e 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17,510 17,271 00:05:42
Hour of Arrival 10:23:04 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00
] o 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:26:03 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53
Time Used 02:26:03 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44
) . 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
Time Used T. 02:26:03 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17,493 17,041 00:10:54
Recovery 00:02:59 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
.- 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
Cum. Recovery  00:02:59 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 60 /60 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
. Q- Q- LB 13 216 Zhiqgin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,090 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,775 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picao Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,775 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,433 GA246 Antonio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
Clas. Gral OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
' ' GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Joao Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira 02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WIR50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Antoénio Vaz Freire
WIR52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

18:44:17
32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,1
Weight Kg.: Free

“RNAC

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

242 Rui Pereira E2
Fria

10014675

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

Kilometres
Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:
Time | rest

Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,773

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

8de (RET)
40,000 30,000
08:00:00 11:08:57
10:23:05 12:47:21
10:28:57  12:54:48
02:28:57 01:45:51
02:28:57 04:14:48
00:05:52 00:07:27
00:05:52 00:13:19
64 /64 60
00:40:00  00:40:00
16,773 18,293
17,393
16,113 16,484
16 13

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

30,000
13:34:48
15:32:15
15:38:59
02:04:11
06:18:59
00:06:44
00:20:03
60 / 64
00:50:00

15,326

16,716

15,832

www.jaquima.es

20,000

15

225
212
223
215
202
220
249
235
243
226
248
214
216
219
230

GA218
GA228
GA246
0T 224
GA232
RE242
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
W51
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng

Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07:05:34 (4)
07 13:45 (4)

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

5
4
5
:56
1
07:25:03 (4)
07:25:30 (4)
0
119
57
0
7

06:45:20 (4)

06: 14:
06:16:5
06:18:59 (3)

02:23:45
02:26:03

(
(
(
04:27:47 (
(
(
02:28:17 (

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)

“RNAC

RAID INTER

243 Maria Prazeres Ei

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ g

Date: 17/02/2018

CEIl ** /120,000 Km &)
10136747 \
EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

Weight Kg.: Free /-\ppy D' AlZOU
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. e o, - 1 225 Miguel Braséo 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34 00:12:21
Hour of Start 08:00:00  11:08:39  13:32.43  16:07:29 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17.510 17.271 00:05:42 00:08:32
Hour of Arrival 10:26:10 12:50:16 15:13:12 17:15:25 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00 00:07:51
] 3. o 47 o 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54 00:07:49
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:28:39  12:5243  15:17:28  17:20:40 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53 00:07-45
Time Used 02:28:39  01:44:04  01:44:46  01:07:56 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44 00:07:35
) ho. 4o e AR 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52 00:06:23
Time Used T. 02:28:39 041243 055729 07:05:25 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17.493 17.041 00:10:54 00:02:55
Recovery 00:02:29  00:02:27  00:04:17  00:05:15 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
o o’ o 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:29  00:04:56  00:09:13 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 56/52  60/56  56/52 56 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
, A . e 13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,000 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,420 17,714 17,913 17,664 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz ~ 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,420 16,950 17,228 17,299 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,145 16,619 16,784 16,925 GA246 Anténio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
Clas. Gral 13 8 9 9 OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
-oral GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WER50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Anténio Vaz Freire
W52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
18:44:17

Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

244 Filipe Frelre Ramalho EX

10028731

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

F\\
D)
N\

\

EquiRe

Escola de Equitacao

Not Qualified: 17 (53,1 /o
Weight Kg.: Free ( d (VVD) Gaivo
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 1 225 Miguel Brasao 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34
2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17,510 17,271 00:05:42
Hour of Arrival 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00
Hour of Vet-Gate 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54
: 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17,656 17,239 00:09:53
Time Used 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44
Time Used T 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
' 8 235 Joao Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17,493 17,041 00:10:54
Recovery 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
Cum. Recovery 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
' 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
; “AN- A0 LB 13 216 Zhiqgin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,090 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picao Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. GA246 Antdnio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
Clas. Gral 0OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
' ' GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
RE242 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WD244 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WDR50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Antoénio Vaz Freire
WDR52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaguima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

18:44:17
32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h
Not Qualified: 17 (53,1

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

10146089

245 Pedro Sa E Almeida E&

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

\

EquiRe

F\\
D)
N\

engos

Escola de Equitacao

/o
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Alikan
PHASE 1”PHASE 1I°PHASE II'PHASE IV"" General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
Hour of Start 08:00:00 1 225 Miguel Braséo 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34
e 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17,510 17,271 00:05:42
Hour of Arrival 10:25:44 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00
e 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54
Hour of Vet-Gate.  10:28:17 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53
Time Used 02:28:17 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44
) o 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
Time Used T. 02:28:17 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17,493 17,041 00:10:54
Recovery 00:02:33 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
.- 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
Cum. Recovery  00:02:33 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
; “AN- CAN- LB 13 216 Zhiqgin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,090 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,468 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picao Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,468 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,185 GA246 Antonio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
Clas. Gral OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
' ' GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Joao Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WIR50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Antoénio Vaz Freire
WIR52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

18:44:17
32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

“RNAC

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

246 Antonio Saldanha EN

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

10033746

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

\

EquiRe

F\\
D)
N\

engos

Escola de Equitacao

Not Qualified: 17 (53,1 /o
Weight Kg.: Free d E| (GA) Gaiata
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. o o 1 225 Miguel Braséo 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34
Hour of Start 08:00:00  11:00:05  13:34:15 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17.510 17.271 00:05:42
Hour of Arrival 10:25:36 12:50:45 15:14:09 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00
] s . o 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:29:05  12:54:15  15:22:57 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53
Time Used 02:29:05 01:45:10  01:48:42 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44
) . g . 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
Time Used T. 02:29:05 041415 06:02:57 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17.493 17.041 00:10:54
Recovery 00:03:29  00:03:30  00:08:48 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
e e . 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:03:29  00:06:59  00:15:47 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar ~ 07:13:45 (4) 17.466 16.599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
, A . e 13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,000 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,484 17,705 18,018 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz ~ 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Pic&o Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,484 16,986 17,283 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,098 16,519 16,531 GA246 Anténio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
Clas. Gral 19 11 OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
-oral GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Joao Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WER50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Anténio Vaz Freire
W52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Numero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




(o

Pulsations: 64 RAID INTER

Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h Date: 17/02/2018

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ g

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h * % X
Closing control: 18:44:17 CEl /120,000 Km 10025506 A \‘i\
Number of dorsal: 32 EquiRegrengos
Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h 248 Mal"garlda Ollven"a Soares @ | Escola de Equitacio
Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)
Weight Kg.: Free Eclipse Da Camoeira "’
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
N . e N 1 225 Miguel Brasdo 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34 00:20:41
Hour of Start 08:00:00 ~ 11:06:02  13:35:19  16:13:14 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17.510 17.271 00:05:42 00:16:52
Hour of Arrival 10:23:02 12:47:20 15:12:42 17:23:45 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00 00:16:11
! o . n. an 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54 00:16:09
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:26:02  12:55:19  15:23:14  17:33:18 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53 00:16:05
Time Used 02:26:02  01:49:17  01:47:55  01:10:31 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44 00:15:55
) . AR . Ao 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52 00:14:43
Time Used T. 02:26:02 041519 06:03:14  07:13:45 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07:02:30 (4) 17.493 17.041 00:10:54 00:11:15
Recovery 00:03:00 00:07:59  00:10:32  00:09:33 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13 00:08:20
. 1 . 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26 00:08:11
Cum. Recovery  00:03:00  00:10:59  00:21:31 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar 07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 64 60 64 60 / 64 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
. o . . 13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,000 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 16,779 17,769 18,484 17,017 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz ~ 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 16,779 17,190 17,558 17,466 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 16,435 16,45 16,518 16,599 GA246 Antonio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
Clas. Gral 4 16 12 " GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
WIR50 Filipe Fialho

WDR251 Antoénio Vaz Freire
WDP52 Laetitia Goncalves

www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64
Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
Closing control: 18:44:17
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Not Qualified: 17 (53,13 %)

“RNAC

RAID INTER

eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

10056046

249 Andres Velez Delgado ==

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

F\\
D)
N\

EquiRe )Aengos

Escola de Equitacao

Weight Kg.: Free (,alypso Mb
PHASE I?PHASE II%PHASE IlIBHASE IV General Classification
Kilometres 40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000 Cla Dor Rider Time (*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference
. o e o 1 225 Miguel Braséo 06:53:04 (4) 18,023 17,431 00:13:34 00:05:58
Hour of Start 08:00:00  10:56:56  13:19:44  15:54:20 2 212 Carlos Augusto Amaral P 06:56:53 (4) 17.510 17.271 00:05:42 00:02:09
Hour of Arrival 10:14:51 12:37:33 14:59:44 17:09:02 3 223 Luis Miguel Barradas 06:57:34 (4) 17,666 17,243 00:10:00 00:01:28
] . .20 s o 4 215 Zhaoyi Cheng 06:57:36 (4) 17,574 17,241 00:07:54 00:01:26
Hourof Vet-Gate.  10:16:36  12:33:44  15:04:20  17:29:4 5 202 Elisabeth Hardy 06:57:40 (4) 17.656 17.239 00:09:53 00:01:22
Time Used 02:16:56  01:42:48  01:44:36  01:14:42 6 220 Ana Maria Barradas 06:57:50 (4) 17,600 17,232 00:08:44 00:01:12
. AR \EO- AN .EO- 7 249 Andres Velez Delgado 06:59:02 (4) 17,554 17,182 00:08:52
Time Used T. 02:16:56  03:59:44 054420 06:59:02 8 235 Jodo Maria Pataca Moura 07-02:30 (4) 17.493 17.041 00:10-54
Recovery 00:02:05  00:02:11 00:04:36  00:20:22 9 243 Maria Prazeres 07:05:25 (4) 17,299 16,925 00:09:13
o .t . 10 226 André Caeiro 07:05:34 (4) 17,428 16,919 00:12:26
Cum. Recovery ~ 00:02:05  00:04:16  00:08:52 11 248 Margarida Oliveira Soar  07:13:45 (4) 17,466 16,599 00:21:31
Pulsations: 60/60  60/56  64/64  60/64 12 214 Yongtao Ao 07:24:56 (4) 16,472 16,182 00:07:49
, A . e 13 216 Zhigin Tan 07:25:01 (4) 17,000 16,179 00:23:43
Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00 14 219 Ana Barbas 07:25:03 (4) 16,512 16,178 00:09:01
Av.Speed Goal 17,798 17,890 18,000 16,064 15 230 Maria Do Carmo Cruz ~ 07:25:30 (4) 16,556 16,162 00:10:36
GA218 Rodrigo Picdo Abreu 06:45:20 (4) 18,169 17,763 00:09:03
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 17,798 17,837 17,886 17,554 GA228 Miguel Caeiro 05:57:19 (3) 17,275 16,792 00:10:00
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 17,527 17,519 17,425 17,182 GA246 Anténio Saldanha 06:02:57 (3) 17,283 16,531 00:15:47
Clas. Gral ) 3 3 7 OT224 Ricardo Relvas Batista ~ 06:14:00 (3) 17,565 16,043 00:32:25
~ordl GA232 Luis Lamas 06:16:57 (3) 16,828 15,917 00:20:24
REP42 Rui Pereira 06:18:59 (3) 16,716 15,832 00:20:03
GA233 Rui Lanternas 03:59:53 (2) 17,879 17,509 00:04:58
GA227 José Maria Caeiro 04:08:43 (2) 17,086 16,887 00:02:54
GA229 Joao Pedro Carpinteiro 04:13:33 (2) 16,956 16,565 00:05:51
GA234 Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES 04:27:47 (2) 16,064 15,684 00:06:20
GA231 Teresa Falcao 02:23:45 (1) 16,983 16,696 00:02:26
GA241 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira  02:26:03 (1) 16,775 16,433 00:02:59
GA245 Pedro Sa E Almeida 02:28:17 (1) 16,468 16,185 00:02:33
WDP44 Filipe Freire Ramalho
W50 Filipe Fialho
W51 Anténio Vaz Freire
W52 Laetitia Goncalves
(*) Numero de Fases completadas www.jaquima.es Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




ta

Pulsations: 64

Closing control:
Number of dorsal: 32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Yde (WD)

Not Qualified: 17 (53,1
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h
18:44:17

10031888

Extra Vanilla Aet' "

Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

250 Filipe Fialho E&

Date: 17/02/2018

EquiRe )Aengos

A\

F\\
D)
N\

Escola de Equitacao

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"

Kilometres

Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

(*) Numero de Fases acabou

40,000

00:40:00

30,000 30,000 20,000

00:40:00  00:50:00

www.jaquima.es

1 225
2 212
3 223
4 215
5 202
6 220
7 249
8 235
9 243
10 226
11 248
12 214
13 216
14 219
15 230
GA218
GA228
GA246
0T 224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WD250
W51
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng

Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07 05 34 (4)
4)

(4

(4

(4

(4

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(4)
07:25:30 (4)
06:45:20 (4)
(
(
(
(
(
(2
(2
(
(
(
(
(

3)

06 185
03 595

=S a2 a NN

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33




(o

Pulsations: 64

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

18:44:17
32
Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h

Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ ‘g
251 Antonio Vaz Freire E

Date: 17/02/2018

N
CEI * * / 120,000 Km N
10054267 L\
EquiRe engos
Escola de Equitacao

Not Qualified: 17 (53,1
Weight Kg.: Free

Yde (WD)

Duna Do IanISIdOI'

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"
40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000

Kilometres

Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used

Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:

Time | rest 00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00
Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

(*) Nimero de Fases acabou www.jaquima.es

15

225
212
223
215
202
220
249
235
243
226
248
214
216
219
230

GA218
GA228
GA246
0T 224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
WD251
WIr52

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng

Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07 05 34 (4)
4)

(4

(4

(4

(4

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(4)
07:25:30 (4)
06:45:20 (4)
(
(
(
(
(
(2
(2
(
(
(
(
(

3)

06 185
03 595

=S a2 a NN

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33




(o

Pulsations: 64

RAID INTER

Minimal speed: 14,000 Km/h

Closing control:
Number of dorsal:

Weight Kg.: Free

18:44:17
32

Qualified: 15 (46,88 %) 16,868 Km\h
Not Qualified: 17 (53,1

Yde (WD)

CEIl ** /120,000 Km

Averlii;e %eed | combine Classified Riders 16,868Km/h

IONAL REGUENGOS DE MONSARAZ

10015135

252 Laetitia Goncalves 11

AKima des Ayssades

Date: 17/02/2018

A\

\

EquiRe

F\\
D)
N\

engos

Escola de Equitacao

Kilometres
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery

Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time | rest
Av.Speed Goal

PHASE I”PHASE II%PHASE II1'PHASE V"
40,000 30,000 30,000 20,000

00:40:00  00:40:00  00:50:00

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

(*)

www.jaquima.es

15

225
212
223
215
202
220
249
235
243
226
248
214
216
219
230

GA218
GA228
GA246
0T 224
GA232
REP42
GA233
GA227
GA229
GA234
GA231
GA241
GA245
Wrr44
WIR50
W51
WD252

General Classification

Cla Dor Rider

Miguel Brasao

Carlos Augusto Amaral P
Luis Miguel Barradas
Zhaoyi Cheng

Elisabeth Hardy

Ana Maria Barradas
Andres Velez Delgado
Jodo Maria Pataca Moura
Maria Prazeres

André Caeiro

Margarida Oliveira Soar
Yongtao Ao

Zhigin Tan

Ana Barbas

Maria Do Carmo Cruz
Rodrigo Picao Abreu
Miguel Caeiro

Anténio Saldanha
Ricardo Relvas Batista
Luis Lamas

Rui Pereira

Rui Lanternas

José Maria Caeiro

Jodo Pedro Carpinteiro
Jodo Pedro Pere LOPES
Teresa Falcao

Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
Pedro Sa E Aimeida
Filipe Freire Ramalho
Filipe Fialho

Antonio Vaz Freire
Laetitia Goncalves

Time
06:53:04 (4)
06:56:53 (4)
06:57:34 (4)
06:57:36 (4)
06:57:40 (4)
06:57:50 (4)
06:59:02 (4)
07:02:30 (4)
07:05:25 (4)
07 05 34 (4)
4)

(4

(4

(4

(4

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(4)
07:25:30 (4)
06:45:20 (4)
(
(
(
(
(
(2
(2
(
(
(
(
(

3)

06 185
03 595

=S a2 a NN

18,023
17,510
17,666
17,574
17,656
17,600
17,554
17,493
17,299
17,428
17,466
16,472
17,090
16,512
16,556
18,169
17,275
17,283
17,565
16,828
16,716
17,879
17,086
16,956
16,004
16,983
16,775
16,468

17,431
17,271
17,243
17,241
17,239
17,232
17,182
17,041
16,925
16,919
16,599
16,182
16,179
16,178
16, 162
17,763
16,792
16,531
16,043
15,917
15,832
17,509
16,887
16,565
15,684
16,696
16,433
16,185

00:13:34
00:05:42
00:10:00
00:07:54
00:09:53
00:08:44
00:08:52
00:10:54
00:09:13
00:12:26
00:21:31
00:07:49
00:23:43
00:09: 01
00:10: 36
00:09:03
00:10:00
00:15:47
00:32:25
00:20:24
00:20:03
00:04:58
00:02:54
00:05:51
00:06:20
00:02: 26
00:02:59
00:02:33

(*) Av.Sp.G.Av.Speed RecoveryDifference

Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)




